### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	102/23/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
		02/23/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASSOCIATED COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.	
Street Address:	401 EAST KILBOURN AVENUE, SUITE 350	
City:	MILWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78328139	WHITE LIGHTNING
Serial Number:	78410077	WHITEWATER
Registration Number:	1440051	SCENT SHIELD
Registration Number:	2015866	STILL STEAMIN'
Registration Number:	2619482	SCENTBLOCKER
Registration Number:	2757588	RAIN BLOCKER
Registration Number:	2436922	BUCK SCIENCE
Registration Number:	2342179	ТКОРНУ САМО
Registration Number:	2675234	WIND BLOCKER
Registration Number:	2853754	ALMOST STEAMIN'

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)338-3857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003273 FRAME: 0915

900044769

Phone: 612-338-0115

Email: glipp@fwhtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLENDA M. LIPP

Address Line 1: 800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenda Lipp
Signature:	/GLENDA LIPP/
Date:	03/22/2006

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Notice of Security Interest in TM - CFMG to Associated Commercial Finance, Inc. 2593\_001#page1.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in TM - CFMG to Associated Commercial Finance, Inc. 2593\_001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003273 FRAME: 0916

### NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

#### **United States Trademark Office:**

Please be advised that pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of February 23, 2006, (the "Security Agreement"), by CANNON FALLS MFG GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") having a place of business at 539 East Lake Street, Wayzata, MN 55391, for the benefit of ASSOCIATED COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC. ("Secured Party"), for itself and as Agent for the "Lender Affiliates" hereinafter described, Grantor has granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks and trademark applications described below together with the goodwill of the business with which such trademarks and trademark applications are associated:

#### **TRADEMARKS**

See Part I of Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

#### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Part II of Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Secured Party's security interest in the described trademark and trademark applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

CANNON FALLS MFG GROUP, LLC

Name

ts:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Subscribed and sworn to before me

Notary Public

GINA L. MILLER
Notary Public
State of Minnesota
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2010

\\file1\vol1\PL\GML\469715.doc

#### **EXHIBIT A**

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

## PART I. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Scent Shield	1,440,051	May 19, 1987
Still Steamin'	2,015,866	November 12, 1996
ScentBlocker	2,619,482	September 17, 2002
Rain Blocker	2,757,588	August 26, 2003
Buck Science	2,436,922	March 20, 2001
Trophy Camo	2,342,179	April 8, 2000
Windblocker	2,675,234	January 14, 2003
Almost Steamin!	2,853,754	June 15, 2004

## PART II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
White Lightning	78328139	November 14, 2003
Whitewater	78410077	April 29, 2004

\file1\vol1\PL\GML\469715.doc

**RECORDED: 03/22/2006** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003273 FRAME: 0918